Summer 2024 ACE Courses Offered

ACE 1 Writing

ADPR 221 Strategic Writing for Advertising and Public Relations
BSAD 220 Business Writing

ENGL 150 Writing and Inquiry

ENGL 151 Writing for Change

ENGL 254 Writing and Communities

JGEN 120 Basic Business Communication

JGEN 200 Technical Communication |

ACE 2 Communication Competence

ALEC 102 Interpersonal Skills for Leadership

COMM 101 Communication in the 21st Century

COMM 210 Communicating in Small Groups

COMM 283 Interpersonal Communication

COMM 286 Business and Professional Communication

COMM 311 Intercultural and Intergroup Communication

MRKT 257 Sales Communication

NUTR 302 Health Information: Science, Media, and the Consumer
TMFD 121 Visual Communication with Animation

TMFD 144 Introduction to Design Theory and Criticism

ACE 3 Math/Stat/Reasoning

CRIM 300 Applied Statistics and Data Processing in the Public Sector
CSCE 101 Fundamentals of Computer Science

CSCE 155A Computer Science |

CSCE 155N Computer Science |: Engineering and Science Focus
ECON 215 Statistics

EDPS 459 Statistical Methods

MATH 104 Applied Calculus

MATH 106 Calculus |

MATH 107 Calculus Il

MATH 203 Contemporary Mathematics

MATH 208 Calculus 111

PHIL 110 Introduction to Logic and Critical Thinking

SOCI 206 Introduction to Social Statistics

STAT 218 Introduction to Statistics

STAT 380 Statistics and Applications



ACE 4 Science

AGRI
AGST
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
FDST
FDST
GEOL
LIFE
LIFE
METR
NUTR
NUTR
PHYS
PHYS
PLAS
PSYC

ACE 5 Humanities

115
109
109A
110A
131
131H
131
131H
100
120
121
100
131
131H
141
211
131
273

CLAS
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ETHN
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
PHIL
PHIL
SPAN
WMNS

ACE 6 Social Science

180
180
215
216
244
261
303
317
244
110
111
112
222
105
213
331
215

AECN
ANTH
ANTH
CRIM

CYAF
CYAF

141
110
212
101
160
380

Biotechnology: Food, Health and Environment
Physical Principles in Agriculture and Life Sciences
General Chemistry |

General Chemistry |l

The Science of Food

Honors: The Science of Food

The Science of Food

Honors: The Science of Food

Introduction to Geology

Fundamentals of Biology |

Fundamentals of Biology Il

Weather and Climate

The Science of Food

Honors: The Science of Food

Physics for Life Sciences |

General Physics |

Plant Science

Brain & Behavior

Classical Mythology

Introduction to Literature

Introduction to Women's Literature
Children’'s Literature

African American Literature since 1865
American Literature since 1865

Short Story

Literature and the Environment
African American Literature since 1865
American History to 1877

American History After 1877

History of the U.S. Present

History of Sport

The Philosophy of Food

Medical Ethics

War and Human Rights in Latin America
Introduction to Women's Literature

Introduction to the Economics of Agriculture
Introduction to Anthropology

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology

Survey of Criminal Justice

Human Development and the Family

Working with Families in Communities and Schools



ECON 200
ECON 211
ECON 212
EDPS 209
EDPS 362
ETHN 212
ETHN 217
GERO 200
MUNM 333
POLS 100
PSYC 181
PSYC 288
SOCI 101
SOCI 180
SOCI 200
SOCI 217
WMNS 200
ACE 7 Arts

CERM 132
ENGL 252
ENGL 253
FILM 413
MUNM 275
MUNM 287
MUNM 333

Economic Essentials and Issues
Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Strategies for Academic Success
Learning in the Classroom
Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
Introduction to Gerontology
Psychology of Music

Power and Politics in America
Introduction to Psychology

The Psychology of Social Behavior
Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Gender in Contemporary Society
Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
Gender in Contemporary Society

Ceramics for Non-Majors: Handbuilding
Introduction to Fiction Writing
Introduction to Poetry Writing

Film

Music in Film

The History of Rock Music

Psychology of Music

ACE 8 Civic/Ethics/Stewardship

BLAW
BLAW
BSEN
ECON
JOMC
PHIL
PHIL
PHIL
POLS
TEAC

ACE 9 Global/Diversity

300
371
206
200
487
105
106
213
100
331

ADPR
AGRI

ANTH
BSAD
BSAD

438
310
110
320
420

Business, Government & Society
Legal Environment

Engineering Economics
Economic Essentials and Issues
Media, Ethics and Society

The Philosophy of Food
Philosophy and Current Issues
Medical Ethics

Power and Politics in America
School and Society

Global Advertising

Study Tours in International Agriculture
Introduction to Anthropology

Global Issues

Global Leadership and the Culture Map



COMM 311 Intercultural and Intergroup Communication

ECON 321 Introduction to International Economics
ENGL 215 Introduction to Women's Literature

ENGL 244 African American Literature since 1865

ETHN 171 History of Latin America

ETHN 217 Sociology of Race and Ethnicity

ETHN 244 African American Literature since 1865

ETHN 330 Multicultural Education

GEOG 140 Introductory Human Geography

HIST 114 History of Modern Crime

HIST 120 World History to 1500 CE

HIST 121 World History Since 1500 CE

HIST 171 History of Latin America

NRES 492 International Study Tours in Natural Resource Management
NUTR 253 Cultural Aspects of Food and Nutrition

PHIL 106 Philosophy and Current Issues

PSYC 330 Psychology of Diversity

RELG 108 World Religions

SOCI 180 Social Problems

SOCI 200 Gender in Contemporary Society

SOCI 217 Sociology of Race and Ethnicity

SPAN 331 War and Human Rights in Latin America

TEAC 330 Multicultural Education

TMFD 123 Clothing and Society: You Are What You Wear
UGEP 250 Global Awareness Through Education Abroad
WMNS 101 Introduction to Women's and Gender Studies
WMNS 200 Gender in Contemporary Society

WMNS 201 Introduction to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer/Sexuality Studies
WMNS 215 Introduction to Women's Literature

ACE 10 Integrated Product

ALEC 495A Internship in Leadership Development

BIOS 452 Field Epidemiology

BIOS 453 Predator Ecology

BIOS 487 Field Parasitology

CRIM 397 Internship in Criminal Justice

CYAF 497A Student Teaching in Early Childhood Education: Preschool
CYAF 497D Community Internship in Child, Youth and Family Studies
ENTO 485 Current Issues in Entomology

GEOL 460 Summer Field Course

MECH 446 Mechanical Engineering Design |

MNGT 475 Business Strategies

THEA 472 Theatre Perspectives

WATS 498A Senior Project |

WATS 498B Senior Project Il



	Table 1

