# Summer 2024 ACE Courses Offered

Subject	Course #	Title
ACE 1 W		
ADPR	221	Strategic Writing for Advertising and Public Relations
BSAD	220	Business Writing
ENGL	150	Writing and Inquiry
ENGL	151	Writing for Change
ENGL	254	Writing and Communities
JGEN	120	Basic Business Communication
JGEN	200	Technical Communication I
ACE 2.C	ammuniaatia	n Compotones
ALEC	102	n Competence
COMM	102	Interpersonal Skills for Leadership
COMM	210	Communication in the 21st Century
COMM	283	Communicating in Small Groups
		Interpersonal Communication  Business and Professional Communication
COMM	286	
COMM	311	Intercultural and Intergroup Communication
MRKT	257	Sales Communication
NUTR	302	Health Information: Science, Media, and the Consumer
TMFD	121	Visual Communication with Animation
TMFD	144	Introduction to Design Theory and Criticism
ACE 3 M	ath/Stat/Reas	sonina
CRIM	300	Applied Statistics and Data Processing in the Public Sector
CSCE	101	Fundamentals of Computer Science
CSCE	155A	Computer Science I
CSCE	155N	Computer Science I: Engineering and Science Focus
ECON	215	Statistics
EDPS	459	Statistical Methods
MATH	104	Applied Calculus
MATH	106	Calculus I
MATH	107	Calculus II
MATH	203	Contemporary Mathematics
MATH	208	Calculus III
PHIL	110	Introduction to Logic and Critical Thinking
SOCI	206	Introduction to Social Statistics
STAT	218	Introduction to Social Statistics
STAT	380	Statistics and Applications

ACE	4	Science
,	•	00.000

AGRI	115	Biotechnology: Food, Health and Environment
AGST	109	Physical Principles in Agriculture and Life Sciences
CHEM	109A	General Chemistry I
CHEM	110A	General Chemistry II
CHEM	131	The Science of Food
CHEM	131H	Honors: The Science of Food
FDST	131	The Science of Food
FDST	131H	Honors: The Science of Food
GEOL	100	Introduction to Geology
LIFE	120	Fundamentals of Biology I
LIFE	121	Fundamentals of Biology II
METR	100	Weather and Climate
NUTR	131	The Science of Food
NUTR	131H	Honors: The Science of Food
PHYS	141	Physics for Life Sciences I
PHYS	211	General Physics I
PLAS	131	Plant Science
PSYC	273	Brain & Behavior

#### **ACE 5 Humanities**

CLAS	180	Classical Mythology
ENGL	180	Introduction to Literature
ENGL	215	Introduction to Women's Literature
ENGL	216	Children's Literature
ENGL	244	African American Literature since 1865
ENGL	261	American Literature since 1865
ENGL	303	Short Story
ENGL	317	Literature and the Environment
ETHN	244	African American Literature since 1865
HIST	110	American History to 1877
HIST	111	American History After 1877
HIST	112	History of the U.S. Present
HIST	222	History of Sport
PHIL	105	The Philosophy of Food
PHIL	213	Medical Ethics
SPAN	331	War and Human Rights in Latin America
WMNS	215	Introduction to Women's Literature

#### ACE 6 Social Science

AECN	141	Introduction to the Economics of Agriculture
ANTH	110	Introduction to Anthropology
ANTH	212	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
CRIM	101	Survey of Criminal Justice
CYAF	160	Human Development and the Family
CYAF	380	Working with Families in Communities and Schools

ECON	200	Economic Essentials and Issues
ECON	211	Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON	212	Principles of Microeconomics
EDPS	209	Strategies for Academic Success
EDPS	362	Learning in the Classroom
ETHN	212	Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
ETHN	217	Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
GERO	200	Introduction to Gerontology
MUNM	333	Psychology of Music
POLS	100	Power and Politics in America
PSYC	181	Introduction to Psychology
PSYC	288	The Psychology of Social Behavior
SOCI	101	Introduction to Sociology
SOCI	180	Social Problems
SOCI	200	Gender in Contemporary Society
SOCI	217	Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
WMNS	200	Gender in Contemporary Society

## ACE 7 Arts

CERM	132	Ceramics for Non-Majors: Handbuilding
ENGL	252	Introduction to Fiction Writing
ENGL	253	Introduction to Poetry Writing
FILM	413	Film
MUNM	275	Music in Film
MUNM	287	The History of Rock Music
MUNM	333	Psychology of Music

#### ACE 8 Civic/Ethics/Stewardship

- 10 = 0 O		
BLAW	300	Business, Government & Society
BLAW	371	Legal Environment
BSEN	206	Engineering Economics
ECON	200	Economic Essentials and Issues
JOMC	487	Media, Ethics and Society
PHIL	105	The Philosophy of Food
PHIL	106	Philosophy and Current Issues
PHIL	213	Medical Ethics
POLS	100	Power and Politics in America
TEAC	331	School and Society

## ACE 9 Global/Diversity

ADPR	438	Global Advertising
AGRI	310	Study Tours in International Agriculture
ANTH	110	Introduction to Anthropology
BSAD	320	Global Issues
BSAD	420	Global Leadership and the Culture Map

COMM	311	Intercultural and Intergroup Communication
ECON	321	Introduction to International Economics
ENGL	215	Introduction to Women's Literature
ENGL	244	African American Literature since 1865
ETHN	171	History of Latin America
ETHN	217	Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
ETHN	244	African American Literature since 1865
ETHN	330	Multicultural Education
GEOG	140	Introductory Human Geography
HIST	114	History of Modern Crime
HIST	120	World History to 1500 CE
HIST	121	World History Since 1500 CE
HIST	171	History of Latin America
NRES	492	International Study Tours in Natural Resource Management
NUTR	253	Cultural Aspects of Food and Nutrition
PHIL	106	Philosophy and Current Issues
PSYC	330	Psychology of Diversity
RELG	108	World Religions
SOCI	180	Social Problems
SOCI	200	Gender in Contemporary Society
SOCI	217	Sociology of Race and Ethnicity
SPAN	331	War and Human Rights in Latin America
TEAC	330	Multicultural Education
TMFD	123	Clothing and Society: You Are What You Wear
UGEP	250	Global Awareness Through Education Abroad
WMNS	101	Introduction to Women's and Gender Studies
WMNS	200	Gender in Contemporary Society
WMNS	201	Introduction to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer/Sexuality Studies
WMNS	215	Introduction to Women's Literature

## ACE 10 Integrated Product

ALEC	495A	Internship in Leadership Development
BIOS	452	Field Epidemiology
BIOS	453	Predator Ecology
BIOS	487	Field Parasitology
CRIM	397	Internship in Criminal Justice
CYAF	497A	Student Teaching in Early Childhood Education: Preschool
CYAF	497D	Community Internship in Child, Youth and Family Studies
ENTO	485	Current Issues in Entomology
GEOL	460	Summer Field Course
MECH	446	Mechanical Engineering Design I
MNGT	475	Business Strategies
THEA	472	Theatre Perspectives
WATS	498A	Senior Project I
WATS	498B	Senior Project II